The Meeting started at 03:00 PM and concluded at 04:00 PM. 

For, Leading Leasing Finance and Investment Company Limited 

Kurjibhai Rupareliya  
Managing Director 
DIN: 05109049 

This is in furtherance to the intimation given by the Company on 13th November, 2024 w.r.t. 
allotment of 12,90,00,000 (Twelve Crores Ninety Lakhs) Convertible Warrants, each convertible 
into equity shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each, ("Warrants") at an issue price ("Warrant Issue 
Price") of Rs. 7.40/- each (which includes Rs. 1/- face Value and Rs.6.40/- premium), after 
receipt of subscription amount being 25% of the issue price from the allottees on preferential

[...]

Board of Directors of the Company in the Board Meeting held on 14th July 2025, considered and 
approved the conversion of 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Convertible warrants into 50,00,000 (Fifty 
Lakhs) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to 
Rs. 2,77,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Seventy-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) at the rate of 
Rs. 5.55/- (Rupees Five and Fifty-Five Paisa Only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per 
warrant) from the allottees pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion into equity 
shares in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and list of allottees

[...]

1/- each upon conversion of equal number of 
Warrants at an issue price of Rs.7.40/- each (which 
includes Rs. 1/- face value and Rs. 6.40/- premium) 
upon receipt of balance amount at the rate of Rs. 
5.55/- per warrant (75% of the issue price per warrant) 
aggregating to Rs. 2,77,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crores 
Seventy-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

4.  Additional information in case of presential issue:  

a)  Name of the Allottees As mentioned in “Annexure – A” 

b)  Post allotment of securities- 
outcome of the subscription 

Pursuant to this allotment, the paid-up share capital